## L20000378817

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	TIAW [	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nai	me)
(Do	cument Number	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200356327182

12/11/20--01002--011 \*\*155.00

C RICO DEC 1 0 2023

TALLAF KUSLELFLORIDA

2020 DEC 10 PM 4: 05



CO	RP	$\mathbf{O}$	RA	\]	$\Gamma \mathbf{E}$

When you need ACCESS to the world

ACCESS, INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666, Fax (850) 222-1666\*\*.

## **WALK IN**

PICK UP: 12/10/2020  $\mathbf{x}\mathbf{x}$ **CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS**  $\mathbf{x}\mathbf{x}$ FILING LLC 1. **AVIETA USA LLC** (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 2. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 3. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 4. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 5. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) 6. (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) **SPECIAL** INSTRUCTIONS:

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nan The name of the Lin	ne: mited Liability Company is:					
AVIE	ΓA USA LLC					
	(Must contain the words "Limited L	iability Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		_	
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address	dress: s and street address of the principal of	fice of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:			
	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Addres	<u>ss</u> :		
116 Retreat Pl			6 Retreat Pl			
Ponte '	Vedra, Fl. 32082	<u>P</u>	onte Vedra, Fl. 32082	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
(The Limited Liabil	gistered Agent. Registered Office, & ity Company cannot serve as its own I uity with an active Florida registration	Registered Agen		vidual or		
The name and the F	lorida street address of the registered	agent are:			2	
	Registered Agents	Inc.		-	Züzü DEC	
		Name			- J3	ú
7901 4th St N. Ste 300			* *	0	2	
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)		14	. "
	St. Petersburg	FL	33702		PH 3:	15 mg
	City	State	Zin	; - <del>-</del>	$\sim$	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:
"AMBR" = A "MGR" = M	Nuthorized Member	
MGR		NICOLAS LESSARD
		116 Retreat PI
		Ponte Vedra, FL 32082
AMBR		Les Vergers du Vieux Tauyes SA
	<u>.</u>	
		36 Rue de Villers Vinalmont, 4520 BELGIUM
_	<del></del>	
(Use attachm	ent if necessary)	
	• •	
RTICLE V: Effective	e date, if other than the date of	filing:
t an effective date is e date of filing.)	listed, the date must be speci-	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
	rted in this block does not mee	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
ne document's effecti	ve date on the Department of	State's records.
RTICLE VI: Other p	esticiono itama	
KTTODE, VI. Omer p	tovisions, if any.	
DEALIDED	CIONATION.	
KEOCIKED	SIGNATURE:	400
		AJEcreu
	Signature of a memb	per or an authorized representative of a member.
	I his document is executed	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, formation submitted in a document to the Department of State
	constitutes a third degree fe	lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	<u>Aman</u> da J. Bere	en

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-